Doc#. 1009508133 fee: \$48.00

Att: 04/05/20 0 08 44 AW/Pg: 1 of 2

Cock County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ReconTrust Company, N.A. 2575 W. Chandler Blvd. Mail Stop: AZ1-804-02-11 Chandler AZ 85224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FEDERICO GALVEZ RAMIREZ, A/K/A FEDERICO GALVEZ and others 2329 John Smith Dr Apt B Schaumburg IL 60194

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Larsen

DOCID_0001641696052505N

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE CONSENTS that, **Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereouldoes hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): FEDERICO GALVEZ PAMIREZ, A/K/A FEDERICO GALVEZ, ISABEL GALVEZ

Original Mortgagee(S): Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Original Instrument No: 0708640080 Date of Note: 03/16/2007 Original Recording Date: 03/27/2007

Property Address: 2329 JOHN SMITH DRIVE UNIT B SCHAUMBURG, IL 60194

Legal Description: Lot N/A Block N/A Township N/A

UNIT NUMBER 2329-B, IN THE SCHAUMBURG TEXACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTHERLY OF SHEFFIELD VILLAGE APARTMENTS UNIT NUMBER 1 BEIJG A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 18, RECORDED JUNE 11, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21181551 AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: COMMENCING AT THE CENTUR OF SAID SECTION 18; THENCE NORTH 85 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LIVE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, A DISTANCE OF 527.22 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 4 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 44.25 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE HAVING A RADIUS OF 780 FEET, BEING CONVEX TO THE WEST AND TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 251.01 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 18.38 FEET TO A FOINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE BAYING A RADIUS OF 500 FEET, BEING CONVEX TO THE EAST AND TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 274.76 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 17 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, A DIST AND F. OF 303.49 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE, HAVING / RADIUS OF 1,490 FEET, BEING CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST AND TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 479.81 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF KNOLLWOOD DRIVE AS DEDICATED IN SAID SHEFFIELD VILLAGE APARTMENTS UNIT NUMBER 1 AS A TERMINATION OF SAID EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93975088 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Pin #: <u>07-18-200-022-1104</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 04/02/2010.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

By: Kirt Larsen

Title: Assistant Secretary

<u>/ amino</u>

State of UT City/County of Cache

1009508133 Page: 2 of 2

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 04/02/2010 by Kirl Larsen, Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.



Jessica Larsen

Notary Public: Jessica Larsen My Commission Expires:

06/05/2012 Resides in: Cache

Property of Cook County Clark's Office